KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION |,

WELL COMPLETION FORM

CONFIDENTIAL

WELL HISTORY - DESC

37

NA(

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

ORI

RIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 3882 API No. 15 - 15-159—22518-_0000

Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. County: RICE

Address: 1670 BROADWAY, SUITE 3300 NW SE NW Sec. 30 Twp. 19 S.R._10 [0 East [ West

City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838 1760 feet from NORTH Line of Section
GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION 1520

feet from WEST Line of Section

TOM FERTAL
(303) 831-4673
SUMMIT DRILLING

Operator Contact Person:

Phone:

A

MAR“‘W

Contractor: Name:

License: 30141
Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER PR
Designate Type of Completion: bw
_ X Newwell _ Re-Entry Workover
X__Oil SWD _ SIOW __ TempAbd.
Gas ENHR __ SiGw
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-ehtry: Old Well info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circle one) NE SE @ SW

Lease Name: THOMAS Well #: 2-30

Field Name: WILDCAT

Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE

Elevation: Ground: 1766’ Kelly Bushing: 1776’

Total Depth: 3390’ Plug Back Total Depth: 3350’

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 347 Feet
Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? O Yes No
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Altemate || completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/ sx cmt.

TN

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening ____ Rewperf. __ Conv.to Enhr/SWD
__ PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
___ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
DELAYED
11/9/2006 11/18/2006 COMPLETION

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan ‘t’ I /UH ( O ‘Z‘Og'

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R O East [ West
County: Docket No.:

Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period

TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.

107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-

Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Signamre;__,@ //ZZ/

Title: SR. GEOLOGIST Date: 3/1/2007

If Denied, Yes [0 Date:

Subscribed and swom to before me this __ 1 ST day of MARCH

Wireline Log Received

2007 L I eesT, Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: ) IC Distribution RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date Commission Expires: g na

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICIITA, S




Side Two

Lease Name: THOMAS

Operator Name: SAMUEL GARY JR & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Sec. 30 Twp. 19 S R 10 O East X West County: RICE

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copes of drill stem tests giving interval tested, time
tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed.
Attach final geologist well site report. ’

Drill Stem Tests Taken
(Attach Additional Sheets)

X Yes O No X Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 0 Sample

Name
TOPEKA
HEEBNER
DOUGLAS
BRN LIME
LANSING
ARBUCKLE
TD

Top

2617
2879
2910
3000'
3028
3300
3390

Datum
-841
-1103'
-1134'
-1224'
-1252'
-1524

Sample Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes

O No
X No

O No

Cores Taken O Yes

WEG
CONFIDRNTIA-

Electric Log Run
(Submit Copy)

M Yes

List All E. Logs Run: DUAL INDUCTION
DENSITY - NEUTRON
SONIC LOG

MICROLOG

CASING RECORD K New X Used
Report all strings set — conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Weight
Lbs./Ft.

Size Hole
Drilled

# Sacks
Used

Size Casing
Set (in 0.D.)

Setting
Depth

Type of

Purpose of string Cement

Type and Percent Additives

SURFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8" . 28 347 CLASS A

60/40 POZ
CLASS AA2

175

25
100

2% GEL & 3% CC

PRODUCTION 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 3385'

5#/SK GILSONITE, 1/4#/SK CELLFLAKE

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: T OF? epth:m om Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

3303-06, 3314-18

Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

250 GALS 28% DOUBLE Fe Ne

Shots per Foot
4 JSPF

Depth
3303 - 3318 OA

RE
KANSAS CORPORATION (COMMISSION

MAR 05 2007

CONSERVATION DY
WICHITA, KS

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run

2-3/8"

3343

O Yes

X

No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr.
DELAYED-WAITING ON SURFACE FACILTY

Producing Method

[0 Flowing

'@ Pumping

O GasLift

O Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Oil Bbls.
Per 24 Hours 25

Gas Mcf

Water

Bbls.

0

Gas-Oil Ratio

Gravity

Disposition of Gas

O vented [ Sold
If vented, submit ACO-18.)

[0 Used on Lease

METHOD OF COMPLETION

[ Open Hole

O Other (Specify)

X Perf.

O Dually Comp.

[0 Commingled

Production Interval

3303 - 3318 OA




ENERGY SERVICE S

SALES OFFICE:
100 S. Main

Suite #607
Wichita, Ks. 67202
316-262-3699
316-262-5799 FAX

[Xa £ =

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE: SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:
10244 NE. Hwy 61 1700 S. Country Estates Rd.
P.O. Box 8613 P.O. Box 129

Liberal, Ks. 67905-0129
620-624-2277
620-624-2280 FAX

Pratt, Ks. 67124-8613
620-672-1201
620-672-5383 FAX

Invoice

Bill to:

7740000
IO 3 . (T R = 2
Samuel Gary Jr. & A&%&E:t o8¢ Hhoss E\‘L 1 B
1670 Broadway Suite 33

Denver, CO sozousatﬁ?)v 22 006

SAMUEL GARY JR.
& KSSOCIATES, INC.

CustomerRep

Chuck

Invoice

611145 11/18/06 15304

Lease
Thomas :
AFE

I R TN

Order |

Station

l Invoice Date I

Service Description

Cement

Well | wett Type

PO Terms

Treater

Kevin Gordley

Accounts are past due net 30 days following the date of invoice. Finance charge of 1 1/2% per month or 18% annnal
payment of any Invoice, or assert any right of offset, recoupment or any other defense to payment of any Invoice, on arconnt of any right that you may now or hereafter have to payment from ns, except for

¢laims arising out of such Invoice because of defects in the specific services described in such Invoice. Additionally,

ID. Description UOM Quantity . Unit Price Price
D205  AA2 (COMMON) RECEIVED SK 100 $15.90 $1,590.00 (T
D203 60/40 POZ (COMMON)  ¢ansaS CORPORATION COMMISSION SK 50 $10.30 $515.00 (T
C194  CELLFLAKE MAR 05 2007 LB 26 $3.70 $96.20 (T
C195  FLA-322 LB 76 $7.50 $570.00 (T
C221 SALT (Fine) CONSERVATION DIVISION GAL 470 $0.25 $117.50 (T
C243  DEFOAMER WIGHITA, K LB 24 $3.45 $82.80 (17
C244  CEMENT FRICTION REDUCER LB 29 $6.00 $174.00 (T
C321 GILSONITE V&i%©© LB 499 $0.67 $334.33 (T
Cl4l1  CC-1,KCL SUBSTITUTE “ «LQ@ GAL 7 $44.00 $308.00 (T
C304  SUPER FLUSH II \m@ | @[}k GAL 1000 $1.53 $1,530.00 (T
F101 TURBOLIZER, 5 1/2" \@E EA 6 $74.20 $445.20 (T
Fi121 BASKET, 5 1/2" © EA 2 $237.50 $475.00 (T
F171 LATCH DOWN PLUG & BAFFLE, 5 1/2" EA 1 $250.00 $250.00 (T
F211 AUTO FILL FLOAT SHOE, 5 1/2" EA 1 $320.00 $320.00 (T
F131 STOP COLLAR, 5 1/2" EA 3 $25.00 $75.00 (T
E100  HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY Mi 130 $5.00 $650.00
“[E101 CAR, PICKUP OR VAN MILEAGE - 1 WAY MI 65 $3.00 $195.00
E104  PROPPANT/BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, $200 MIN ™ 445 '$1.60 $712.00
E107  CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE SK 150 $1.50 $225.00
R207  CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 3001-3500' 1ST 4 HRS ON LOC EA 1 $1,596.00 $1,596.00
R701  CEMENT HEAD RENTAL EA 1 $250.00 $250.00
Sub Total:  $10,511.03
Y¥orRLG O coMp O wo QLOE Discount: $1.681.43
AFE# T oo Discount Sub Total: $8,829.60
ACCT#_(3 s’ﬁo Rice County & State Tax Rate: 6.30% Taxes: $364.26
apPROVEDBY_G<E_11/2 ?ﬁ‘ (7) Taxable ltem  Total: | $9,193.86 |
L PLEASE TO Acid Services No 1131, Tulsa, OK_74182 |

percentage rate will be charged on all past due accounts. Customer agrees ot to withhold

you hereby waive any right that yon may have under any state, federal or other law o assert




EllZIietn) ~& 70 CCo— SN ~/5.5 — Sz 5D

Jetstar

4 ANl 15304
ENERGY SERVICE igct to Correction
Y = Lease7'/é 177, /4‘( Weuz_a O Legal 5 o ~ /?__ /0
Date / / / oo- o é Customer ID County /eme Stat%s-' Station W /
:ﬂ : ; g ; 2 I/ J /é # /k&) o Depth Formation Shoe Joint Z
A B |83 P =390 ";‘ZM WIS TRTY 5 Wt
(E; Customer Representatl?? , d/ /Cf] Trpdle

(R D25 jpo s¢.| 7z %ﬂgf—

/[~ | Pze3 505k | é"/%

B Ci74 2675 | Feze Zdie

F /75 176 /8, FLit-322

,7”; C2ef b | SiteT

2 _|ezes | 244, | Aeraubarcre (b

é czyt 294, | Z= \f\\'\‘%‘%@l

Z32/ 6/?9%{ g sonTTE WAR Y ' A
R . cCONEIDENIIY

2 NI | Pl Ci—] ] N

2 _|zzef /w% Sl i s - LD

[ARV=7Y, S5 72850 2.9

£ e/ Zéfﬂ S572 Lt sT

L N2 180 | 575 Lpprest Do Pt

L Fz/| 3¢ 5% Fowpt—Sptoc

P A3/ 34| 57 spp# ores#re

K |00 Y| TRk gprrzepprs

ln |00/ | 6Smit] Az, s rzaiie iz

1| g0 | btepd) 7eck fpzziicre’ abiers oo SECEIVED

£ 5007 e éez@%z WM&’M@ MAR 5 a2

/£ 2%7 /ﬁ/' 3 N Y

Y ew/| s8¢ 374/7/7@,4/) e DVISION

0 P.0. Bo 0 0 0 TOTALY X7, 6O

ylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




JetStar

ENERGY S%WVEC!%% _

tcgy'f —_ ] . Lease No. Date
SBtey Tl ¥ sKsodt

Lease-—% Wel # /_, /F-¢6

[ L1027 ##S 2-30 -/
/;eLDd.% & ‘/ Station /32‘?— A Cas,% F Dept%gg ¢ County /é CL 2 State /{
Type Job é o W 4 5 M/ ormatlon__._ . egal Description _ —
RIS 2370 30-/9 —/0
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Cagg-yi Tubing Size | Shots/Ft <ot /00 s /4/&' RATE| PRESS ISIP
Dep%gé Depth Erom To /5 ‘7'/,Z>/>q Max ' M@@ 5 Min.
ot | LR :

Volume Volume From To —Rad-/sé 744-/ M}p \IAD ﬂ‘ 2 ﬂt}o Min.

Max Press Max Press From To ~Eroe 5:4 v / [ Avg AR 12 Min.

Well Connection | Annulus Vol. From To ° Used @ nnulus Pressure

P Packer Depth Frop To Flush Gas Volume Total Load

Customer Representative /_é‘ ¢/ é Station Manager M Treater é); /% 457

Service Units /ZQ 2 34/ 7 S [ /

i P 74 o2

Casing Tubing
Time Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log

D0 | O CoCt 750/
230 RECEIVED Llrn) 3357 57 5 fz\lt

TATION Cotmission ff%afv-%e LT b s [Seasin
MAR 0 5 2007 By - PITNZ/-2-3 -4/-S~ ¢,
j CONSERVATION DIVisio paes; — FOPLE s 720,
A0 o VIGHTA Vi &W—A@Pﬁfu Lt
. 22N é/ﬁg}u&:
600 | Zeso s

S /%/93 LE) Ao S
Z oD 2¥ S /T2 44/ S M%'Zé%#éﬁ‘
Zeo| 3 S— Zizer/” 3 L2/ /Jw
Zo 7’2 & AW
| 252 /)E)Q)/M% 5% 7 A-322 /0/
ST Yot /sz/é'g/ﬁm 5 B Lzsonais
— SUZP s S L -A%@
o 2 ST DB/ £/ 2% e 2
Zoo a4 A LIET Gy
5123 75 | A SZowe AATE
/530 |/25T 50 g FZlrte Do) -2

Yoo R e BETE
7 ) —%gwf):/

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 » * Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 « Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




DATE PIPE RAN: 11/18/06
GRADE: J-55 THD: 8 Round
Ll eeS : AFE: TYPE:. New
INO} FEET 'INO| FEET |COLUMN TOTALS] NO |NOT RUN
28.85[100 14 40.80
ot . 1 795.83 -
= 23:53[101 : 81 “42.50
"42.51]102 82 42 50
2 806.86
42.53[103 86 .8.44
104 3 850.07 —
105 , 1
106 o ‘
" 4 797.19 —
107 “daal
108 DAY /A
5 137.4 e ‘
109 f VAR 71 2007
110 '
6 €40 ENTIA
111 ¢ L
424 12 TOTALS | 3387.37
;.‘,.‘ ..y ;14‘ L. l
42, 4 , 115 ] Jt Ave:

‘ : :42,55| 44|  42:51, : 116 I T ™ P
o CRXST2STT 42 4248|987 117 A ~ | A
55 42.52| 6 42.46| 26 42.54] 46 29.80] 99 118 CAS'NG_ RECORD
66 42.50| 7 42 55| 27 4251 100 119 ITEM NO| FEET °
> | 79583 806.86 850.07 797.19 137.42 0.00LMBER JTS ONRACK | 86 | 3521.81
A NUMBER JTS LEFTOUT | 4 134.24

%’ALLIED BY: Summit Crew DELIVERED BY: Total Lease NUMBER OF JTS RAN | 82
RECEIVED BY:  Chuck Emerson CASING CREW Superior TALLY RAN 3387.37
COMMENTS: ' 4 FLOAT SHOE LENGTH 0.81
' ] ' , FLOATCOLLAR LENGTH
BOW SPRING CENTRALIZERS MARKER JOINTS NUMBER SACKS CEMENT|TOTAL LENGTH 3388.18
#| Set@ # Set@ Length  Set From - To LEAD[ 100 [JROTARY SPACE (KB)
1 " None STAIL[ ABOVE KB 2.00
> : i
3 _[CASING SET AT . 3386.18
4 . T
"5, BAFFLE & PLUG SET AT 3356.48
NUMBER SACKS CEMENT 100.00
z h — /7,. 2 -3 450
RECEIVED
E7 - Locue T SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
ATy, st MAR 05 2007
) /% e’ Ro v 7 CONSERVATION Dision

WICHITA, K8

ALY

WSy




PN O LU AT ) Uile

4

Allied Cementing Co., Inc
P.O. Box 31

Russgell, K8 67665

Sold sSamuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc.

From: 7854835566 Pla‘_g_g;r l @dduuDate: 3/2/2007 1|25, 12:51 PM

PN L LI SR

AR AR A R EL XX ET Y
* *

* INVOICE =
* *
KRHKKRR KR KR A AR w

Invoice Number: 1085435

Invoice Date: 11/20/06

KGGC

To: 1670 Broadway, = 7
STE 3300 ‘ 1 200
Denver, CO MAR 0 2@
80202 @@N{?]}@ENT“AL
Cust I.D.. . Gary .
P.O. Number.,: Thomas 2-30
P.O. Date....: 11/20/06
Due Date.: 12/20/06
Terms....: Net 30
Item I.D./Desc. Qty. Used Unit Price Net TX
Common 175.00 SKS 10.6500 1863.75 T
Gel 4.00 - S8KS 1l6.6500 66.60 T
Chloride 5.00 SKS 46.6000 233.00 T
Handling 184 .00 8KS5 1.9000 349,60 E
Mileage 18.00 MILE 16.5600 298.08 E
184 sks @.09 per sk per mi
Surface 1.00 JOB 815.0000 - 815.00 E
Extra Footage 50.00 PER . 0.6500 32.50 E
Mileage pmp trk 18.00 MILE 6.0000 108.00 E
Head Rental 1.00 PER 100.0000 100.00 E
TWP 1.00 EACH 60.0000 60.00 T
All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Subtotal: 3926.53
Date of Tnvoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. Tax.....: 140.07
If Account CURRENT take Discount of 3 Payments: 0.00
ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date Total...: 4066.60
o
o %lja %é{
A RECEIVED
| ‘)/ % \:) KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
.. -- , ) MEy £y
. 6/ -
%P ~ONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http:/Amww. gfi.com




TS

“ 4 - DRIVER

by B cewr s 1o e TOMI 7854835566 Pagei o2 | Date: 3212007 12,1251PM L
n. .
ALLIED CE|U"='\|'|'"\I INC. 23762
i!‘ex.
REMIT TO PO BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL,; KANS‘AS 67665
SEC. CALLED OUT ON LUCATION |JOB START ~ |JOR FINISH
DATE} ). Q il | 3D paW=) LALLM 10 20y 4/ DL
COUNTY S ATE
LS g [WELLE 2 . 37 rocamo %q,,mm( canl gt 2 pi | Bz | Hon
OLD omkde one) 71 A we. K, Y= MA/X{ M)'L

CO, TR.A - Ilml#— OWNER \/‘ga,n-\ m.%ﬂ/.. C)ﬂL 4?‘74644-—# @
TYPEOFIOB K, v hirw . i g (&)
HOLESIZE s240 TD. 254’ CEMENT

CASINGSIZE $93% =9 DEPTHRSH’ AMOUNT ORDERED S a4
TUBING SIZE DEPTH BB o 2% Gea
DRILL PIPE DEPTH .
TOOL DEPTH o
PRES. MAX MINIMUM common___ 2715 @ [Db5 (3637
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
cam%m CSG. ges GEL < @ /6. 85
PERFS, " CHLORIDE ) @ Yo 6o L0
DISPLACEMENT Tl BhiS ASC @

EQUIPMENT @

LI . o
PUMP TRUCK CEME @

HELPER

BULK TRUCK
#Zgm DRIVER ng -
BULK TRUCK f

SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB "
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE e B[2C0
EXTRA FOOTAGE Q @ .b_b S0
MILEAGE _/8_ @_b- %S 277
MANIFO}D __, @ '
e FERT— o —zo07e
@
/055, S¢
STREET TOTAL /.2
ITY. '
c PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
L 226 7t P @ @0, 20
@
To Allicd Cementing Co,, Inc, @
You arc hereby requested to rent cementing cquipment g
and furnish ccmenter and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was &l o0
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL _&7e7 X
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,
‘ TOTAL CHARGE
. . DISCOUNT — IF PATD IN 30 DAYS
He Trnr
SIGNATUR?K-:Du &) : )/ ~ard oy ™y
? g _

PRINTED NAME

by

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http:/Avww.gfi.com
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CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY -~ DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

3/1j0"

Form ACO-1
September 1999

ORIG/NAFZMUS:WW

nmeNDED
r

Operator: License # 3882 API No. 15 - 15-159-22518-0000
Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. County: RICE
Address: 1670 BROADWAY, SUITE 3300 NW SE NwW Sec. _30 Twp. _19 S.R. 10 [J East (X West
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838 1760 feet from NORTH Line of Section
GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION 1520 feet from WEST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: _ TOM FERTAL N Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
Phone: (303) 831-4673 \&W 1 (circle one) NE SE SW
Contractor: Name: SUMMIT DRILLING % Q 5 'l“% ease Name: THOMAS Well #: 2-30
License: 30141 WA e \L‘%Eld Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER Pm\%\\)b‘ Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion: e Elevation: Ground: 1766' Kelly Bushing: 1776’
X NewWell _ Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 3390 Plug Back Total Depth: 3350
X Qi SWD SIOW Temp Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 347 Feet
Gas ENHR __ SIGW Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? OYes K No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Deepening _____Reperf. _____ Conv.to Enhr/SWD (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
__ PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No. Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
_______ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
11/9/2006 11/18/2006 6/7/2007 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [J East [ West
ggggn?at;ig; Date Date Reached TD ngagigﬂo%ig County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of ail wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

e s 252

KCC Office Use ONLY

l! Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Title: SR. GEOLOGIST Date:

7/23/2007

If Denied, Yes [0 Date:

day 6f

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 RD

JULY

2007
Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires:

SNy, Wireline Log Received
UE 'y

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 262007

My Commission Expires
MAY 9, 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




Side Two

Ope}atér Namde: SAMUEL GARY JR & ASSOCIATES, INC. Lease Name: THOMAS

Sec. 30 Twp. 19 S. R 10 [ East X west County: RICE

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copes of drill stem tests giving interval tested, time
tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed.
Attach final geologist well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken X Yes X Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum O sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Sample Sent to Geological Survey X Yes TOPEKA 2617 -841

HEEBNER 2879 -1103'

Cores Taken O Yes DOUGLAS 2910 -1134'

BRN LIME 3000 -1224'

Electric Log Run Yes LANSING @@ 3028’ -1252'
(Submit Copy) : ARBUCKLE K 3300' -1524

TD 3390
List All E. Logs Run: DUAL INDUCTION MAR “ l‘ 23@7 :
DENSITY - NEUTRON

SONIC LOG @@NHDENT\A\-

MICROLOG

CASING RECORD K New X Used
Report all strings set — conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole | Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks -
Driled | Set(in0O.D) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth Cement Used Type and Percent Additives

Purpose of string

SURFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 28 347 CLASS A : 175 2% GEL & 3% CC

60/40 POZ 25
CLASS AA2 100 5#/SK GILSONITE, 1/4#/SK CELLFLAKE

PRODUCTION 7-7/8" 5-1/2" . 3385'

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Depth

Purpose: Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Record
Shots per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

4 JSPF 3303-06, 3314-18 250 GALS 28% DOUBLE Fe Ne 3303 - 3318 OA

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run

2-3/8" 3343 O Yes X No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method

6/7/2007 [ Fiowing X Pumping O Gas Lift O Other (Explain)

Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours . o

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[ vented O Sold O Usedon Lease [ Open Hole X Perf. [ Dually Comp. [0 Commingled 3303 - 3318 OA

If vented, submit ACO-18.) : RECEIVED
3 Other (Specify) ' KANSAS CORPORATION COMMiSSION

JUL 2 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




